OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
. AUSTIN

ATTORNZY GENERAL

GemasC.Manm | - yedruary 18, 1939

Hon, L+ F. NHoaxd
Gounty Auditar
-~ . Pell county
- Belton, Texas

Dear 8ir:

Tebruary llsh is
: m. as followe:

nu. nnr tthnt!.on to Aptisle.
Civil statutes, 1925, and partiocwlare
, , amended, in thu we assuss that she
soumty offl uru'n& %o a salary ofrioinl as su-
thorized in sle 3683, W houla quoto in m. Beeo~
tion » of iele 3699; '

"(M Rach orﬁmuu\linthh AsY,
e where hs ryecelives a salary as eompensa~ ' LY
- tion for his services, siall ¥e expowersd .
and tted to purchase and have sharged

%0 his ecunty all rsasonadble expenses
auuury h m mm m J.ma. undut
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- exrenses incurred by
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of his effice, premiums on efficials*
bonds, preaium on fire, durgl thefs,
Zobbery imsursnse ln: ;:{h.-
funds and including the ecat of surely
bonds for his Deputies, sush expenses
% b sed on, pre~determined and :
in kind and smounts, as nearly
as possidle, by the Muionm'
gourt once month for the ansuing
month, wpen the applisation by each
offiesr, stating the kind, probably amount
of expenditure and the neosssity fer the
expenses of his offiee for sush ensuing :-
month, whieh applieation shall, bdefore
presentation to said eourt, first b
snlorsed »y she Oounty Mltor. if sy,
etharwise the Oounty Treasurer, odly as
% whether funds are availadls foy pay-
»ant of sush expenses. o ¢ » -

“Sueh puredbases shall e maée by sash

- officer, when allowed, only by requisition

{in maaner of by the Oounty Audisar,
Af any, otherwise by the Commissionsrs®
Court, Xach offiesr shall, at the eloss of
each month of his um&gﬂiu.n&ou
itemimed and mnmt of all approved

and wuth‘:.l hs
n“;’. &0 .m r.m‘ - '
voiees eovering I::g purehases and requisi-
tions issued by him in support of sugh re-

pors. If suoh expenses be incurred in ea-
Reotion with any partisular ease, sush repert

shall aame such ease, Sush report, invoiees
and requisitions shall be subjest to the audis
of the County Anditor, if any, otherwiss by
the Oommissioners' Court, amd if it a s
that sny item was 20t ineurred dy suc -
eer, or that such itex was not a necessary
e ety S Sueh Tiom )
per requis » BU sha .
uﬁo Oounty Anditer ar eourt nJoM‘.h :

| zh'h ease the payment of Sueh item muy

adjulieated in sourt of tent Juris-
a’.ﬁa. All sueh ap mm-ﬂlu-
eounts shall de paid from the Offiecers’

‘Salary ‘Fund'unless otherwise provided herein.®
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Arsiele sioa is, in part, as folleows:

"Theaever m district, eounty er xweeinet
offiosx sh require serviess of
. deputies, assistants or elerks in the
: rtormnooofhhtu,tluhonhm:?u
the Oocunty Oommxissionsrs' OCourt
his eounty for authority ¢o appoint such
deputies, assistants or elerks, stating
by sworn application the nuxber neeled, the
eotition t0 bde £illed and the amount to
o paid, .:dd tpmmi.o: shall u&
uomu . tenen'
3o ¢ ressipts fron rcu:hﬂuim
‘ and eo ation ¢0 be ecllected .b{h:ud
,- offiee ing the fisoal and
p prodbabls disbursemsnts oh shall in-
C elude 1ll salaries and axpenses of said

, It will ba ‘seen by ths wording of said ast that
she premium on the deputy's ofricial dond may be charged o
the sounty as an item of reasonadble expense and that under
the wovisions of said article, this preniun may de mid
eut of the Offioars' Salary Funi,

Also froa the above sions, it is evidens
that the Legislature intended t the eonditions son~
tained in the abdove of Article 3899 should de eom~

plied with by the clal as a ¢ondition precedent %
allowing, as a mattsr of right, such expenses as authori-
sed therein, where, however, such deputies are authorised
under the provisions of Article 3902 supra, such authorisza-
tion would no dowdt raise sn implied consent on the part of
the Cumissioners' Court to allow the premium on the deputies
offioial bond, assuming of courss that suck sxpense is rea-

It is, therofore, the opinion of this Department
that where the statutes authorisze deputies of such eoun
offioinls as mentioned in Artisle 3883 to glve dond, tha

the oonsent of the Comzdissioners' Qourt pust be obtalned or
the adove eonditions must be 1ied with before sush
offiolal ean, as a matter of right, denand paymant, as an
iten of expense, the yramium of such deputy's bond, The
allowanes of sush @ e rests within the sound disecretion
of the Commissioners' Oourt and such conditions in saig .
.provision, as applicadlie to the Conmissioners ' Oourt, do
not m:h:;:. omots.:o of mz;.h éisoretion or make it manda-
.sory on part allow su se, Fowsver, ASsull-
ing such sxpenss is reasonabls and the gonditions {n artials
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laﬂ‘!wn boan somplied wi the offioers —Mm
-m. m cnng;“thc coui ontrst Oours ‘o sane,
W know of B0 0 fund othexr than the orﬂ.nrl' salary
Jund out of which such expense may be paid,
© eeasting that the foregoing answers your inquiry,
we remain - . .
- Yary tavly yours
ATTORKKY OENERAL OF TEXAS
8 m #o R,
B () mumf
WK sdbD
AFFRCYED!
(" ¥ 7. Moore

st Assistant Attorn-y oonu-n

ey #
.



